## Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 549 TO AMEND ELECTION LAW; TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PROVISIONAL BALLOTS AND REJECTED BALLOTS; AND TO REQUIRE PROVISIONAL BALLOT AND REJECTED BALLOT REPORTS. Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 549 Amend Senate Bill No. 549 as originally introduced: Add Representative Hawks as a cosponsor of the bill AND Page 2, line 27, delete "Secretary of State" and substitute "State Board of Election Commissioners" AND Page 2, line 31, delete "Secretary of" and substitute "State Board of Election Commissioners" AND Page 2, delete line 32 AND Page 2, line 33, delete "Secretary of State" and substitute "State Board of Election Commissioners"



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Hawks
MLD/MLD - 04-01-2021 08:07:28
MLD314